December 26, 2022 -
January 1, 2023

December 2022
SuMo Tqu m Fr Sa
1 2 3
4 56 7 8 910
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

12 3 4567

8 910111213 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

Monday, December 26
__iChristmas Holiday (Observed)

Wednesday, December 28

Friday, December 30

Tuesday, December 27

Thursday, December 29

Saturday, December 31

Sunday, January 1

Jim O'Connor

5/11/2023 10:48 AM




January 2, 2023 -
January 8, 2023

Monday, January 2

New Year's

Wednesday, January 4

[7111:00am - 11:30am Mtg w/ ACC Commissioner O'Connor and
Comecast/NBC Universal (Arizona Corporation Commission (1300 W
Washington St, Phoenix, AZ, United States)) - John MacDonald
[[112:30pm - 1:30pm AriSEIA Meeting with Comm. O'Connor (Arizona

Corporation Commission, 1200 W Washington, Phoenix) - Autumn
Johnson

Friday, January 6

January 2023 February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 45 6 7 1 2 3 4
8 910111213 14 56 7 8 910 11
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 1516 17 18
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
29 30 31 26 27 28

Tuesday, January 3

[712:00pm - 5:00pm Swearing in Ceremony (Hearing Room One) -

Adriana Alvarez

Thursday, January 5

Saturday, January 7

' Sunday, January 8

Jim O'Connor 2

5/11/2023 10:48 AM




January 9, 2023 -
January 15, 2023

January 2023 February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 456 7 12 3 4
8 91011121314 5 7 8 910 11
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 121314 15 16 17 18
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
29 30 31 26 27 28

Monday, January 9

[7110:00am - 11:30am Pre Open Meeting with Chairman O'Connor
(Comm O'Connor's Office) - Jackie Neese

[7111:30am - 5:00pm Opening Day Ceremony of the Fifty Sixth
Legislature (1700 W Washington St (1700 W Washington St, Phoenix,
Arizona 85007))

Wednesday, January 11

[7110:00am - 2:00pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana
M Alvarez

Friday, January 13

Tuesday, January 10

Thursday, January 12

Saturday, January 14

Sunday, January 15

[]9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1)

Jim O'Connor

5/11/2023 10:48 AM



January 16, 2023 -
January 22, 2023

Monday, January 16

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Wednesday, January 18

Friday, January 20

January 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

12 3 4567
8 910111213 14
1516 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

Tuesday, January 17

Thursday, January 19

Saturday, January 21

Sunday, January 22

Jim O'Connor

5/11/2023 10:48 AM




January 23, 2023 -
January 29, 2023

Monday, January 23

[2110:00am - 3:00pm 10 Epcor Rio Verde public comment hearing
(22-0264 followed by hearing ) - Thomas Broderick

Wednesday, January 25

[]9:00am - 2:00pm Contingency Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) -
Adriana M Alvarez

[13:00pm - 5:00pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez

Friday, January 27

[1:00pm - 2:00pm Special Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana
M Alvarez

January 2023 February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1234567 12 3 4
8 910111213 14 56 7 8 9111
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 1213 14 1516 17 18
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
29 30 31 26 27 28
Tuesday, January 24

[719:00am - 10:00am TEP/UNSE Company Update (Arizona
Corporation Commission) - Medler, Bonnie

[7110:30am - 11:00am GCSECA 2023 Legislative and Regulatory
Conference Meet and Greet/ Jorge Canaca (1200 W Washington St
(1200 W Washington St, Phoenix, Arizona 85007)) - Adriana M Alvarez

[1111:002m - 11:30am EPCOR/Thomas Lequvam (1200 W Washington

St (1200 W Washington St, Phoenix, Arizona 85007)) - Adriana M
Alvarez

Thursday, January 26

Saturday, January 28

Sunday, January 29

Jim QO'Connor

5/11/2023 10:48 AM



Alvarez

Friday, February 3

|18:30am - 9:30am Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M

Wednesday, February 1

Thursday, February 2

[7]8:00am - 9:00am Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M

Alvarez

Saturday, February 4

Sunday, February 5

January 2023 February 2023
January 30, 2023 N SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1234567 123 4
8 910111213 14 56 7 8 91011
Februa 5 2023 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 1213 14 15 16 17 18
’ 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
29 30 31 26 27 28
== ——
Monday, January 30 ' Tuesday, January 31

[711:30pm - 5:00pm Twelfth Biennial Transmission Assessment
Worlkshop il (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M Alvarez

Jim O'Connor

5/11/2023 10:48 AM




February 2023 March 2023
FEbl‘ua I‘y 6, 2023 = SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

12 3 4 1 2 3 4
56 7 8 9101 56 7 8 910N
Februa 12 2023 1213 14 15 16 17 18 1213 14 15 16 17 18
[ ] 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 26 27 28 29 30 31
Monday, February 6 Tuesday, February 7
[18:30am - 9:30am Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez
[7110:00am - 11:00am Virtual interview w/Aaron Ludwig (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Adriana M Alvarez
[7]4:00pm - 5:00pm Virtual Interview w/Douglas Clark (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Adriana M Alvarez
Wednesday, February 8 Thursday, February 9

Friday, February 10 Saturday, February 11

Sunday, February 12

Jim O'Connor 7 5/11/2023 10:48 AM



February 13, 2023 -
February 19, 2023

February 2023 March 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
56 7 8 9101 56 7 8 910M
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 26 27 28 29 30 31

Monday, February 13

["18:306am - 10:00am Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana
M Alvarez

Wednesday, February 15

Friday, February 17

Tuesday, February 14

[7110:30am - 11:00am Meeting Matthew Derr/Southwest Gas (1200 W
Washington St {1200 W Washington St, Phoenix, Arizona 85007)) -
Adriana M Alvarez

[111:00am - 11:30am Cynthia Zwick/RUCO (1200 W Washington St
(1200 W Washington St, Phoenix, Arizona 85007)) - Adriana M Alvarez

[7]1:00pm - 1:30pm ACC Commissioner O'Connor - BPA/Energy
Efficiency Contractors Mtg (Zoom) - Sabine Rogers

Thursday, February 16

Saturday, February 18

Sunday, February 19

Jim O'Connor

8 5/11/2023 10:48 AM



February 20, 2023 -
February 26, 2023

February 2023 March 2023

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 4 12 3 4
56 7 8 91011 56 7 8 91011
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 271 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 26 27 28 29 30 31

Monday, February 20

President’s Day

Wednesday, February 22

["]9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez

Friday, February 24

[7]1:00pm - 3:30pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez

Thursday, February 23

[719:00am - 2:00pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez

Saturday, February 25

Sunday, February 26

Jim O'Connor

5/11/2023 10:48 AM



February 27, 2023 -
March 5, 2023

February 2023 March 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa_ SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

12 3 4 12 3 4
56 7 8 910N 56 7 8 921011
121314 1516 17 18 121314 1516 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 26 27 28 29 30 31

Monday, February 27

[718:00am - 9:00am Meeting w/APS Rodney Ross

Wednesday, March 1

Friday, March 3

Tuesday, February 28

[T]9:00am - 2:00pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez

Thursday, March 2

Saturday, March 4

Sunday, March 5

Jim O'Connor

10 5/11/2023 10:48 AM



March 6, 2023 -
March 12, 2023

|

March 2023 April 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 4 1
56 7 8 91011 23 456 78
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 910111213 14 15
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Monday, March 6
[11:30pm - 2:30pm Pre Open Meeting with Chairman O'Connor
(Chairman's Office) - Jackie Neese

[13:30pm - 4:00pm Autumn Johnson/AriSEIA (Microsoft Teams
Meeting) - Adriana M Alvarez

Wednesday, March 8

[718:30am - 9:00am Meeting w/ Russell Smoldon, Tyler Carlson,
Allison Ellingson and Chairman O'Connor (1200 W Washington St,
Phoenix, Arizona 85007, United States) - Russell Smoldon

[7110:30am - 11:00am Meeting with O'Connor and WRA: Regional
Transmission Markets (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Adriana M Alvarez

{712:00pm - 3:00pm SRP Briefing for Chairman - PVPW (confirmed)
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Manny M Tarango

Friday, March 10

Tuesday, March 7

[719:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez

[7111:00am - 2:00pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana
M Alvarez

Thursday, March 9

Saturday, March 11

| Sunday, March 12

Jim O'Connor 1

1 5/11/2023 10:48 AM



March 13, 2023
March 19, 2023

March 2023 April 2023

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 1
56 7 8 91011 2 3456 7 8
121314 1516 17 18 91011121314 15
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30

Monday, March 13

Wednesday, March 15

[715:00pm - 7:30pm AriSEIA/Atlis Motor Vehicles Tour (1828 N Higley
Road, Suite 116, Mesa, AZ 85205) - Adriana M Alvarez

Friday, March 17

[[12:30pm - 3:30pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 2) - Adriana M
Alvarez

| Tuesday, March 14

[~ 19:00am - 1:00pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Aivarez

Saturday, March 18

Sunday, March 19

Jim O'Connor

12 5/11/2023 10:48 AM



'March 20, 2023 -
March 26, 2023

March 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

April 2023
SuMo TuWe Th fr Sa

12 3 4 1
56 7 8 91011 23 456738
1213 14 15 16 17 18 91011121314 15
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Monday, March 20

Wednesday, March 22

i

£.110:30am - 11:30am Meeting with Eddie Tantoco, Ed Morabito,
Maria Syms and Brian Bartel re PFAS (Small commission wing
conference room ) - katharine fredriksen

[7111:45am - 12:45pm Pre Open Meeting with Chairman O'Connor
(Chairman's Office) - Jackie Neese

Friday, March 24

£110:30am - 1:30pm WUAA Member Luncheon (Phoenix Airport
Marriott, 1101 North 44th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85008) - Adriana M
Alvarez

[12:00pm - 3:00pm Meeting w/Douglas Clark (1200 W Washington St
(1200 W Washington St, Phoenix, Arizona 85007)) - Adriana M Alvarez

| Tuesday, March 21

Thursday, March 23

[T19:00am - 10:00am WIEBinar: SPP Update on Markets+ and State
Committee Formation

[7110:30am - 11:30am Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana M
Alvarez

[7111:00am - 12:00pm Staff Open Meeting (Hearing Room 1) - Adriana
M Alvarez

Saturday, March 25

Sunday, March 26
|

Jim O'Connor

13 5/11/2023 10:48 AM



March 2023 April 2023
MarCh 27, 2023 = SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 1
. 56 7 8 91i0M 2 3456 7 8
A rll 2 2023 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 910111213 14 15
] 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30
Monday, March 27 Tuesday, March 28
Wednesday, March 29 Thursday, March 30
[7111:15am - 11:45am JOC staff meeting (JOC Office} - Katharine
Fredriksen
[712:00pm - 3:00pm azcc.gov Website Discussion (Microsoft Teams
Meeting) - Barbarajo Transue
Friday, March 31 Saturday, April 1
' Sunday, April 2

Jim O'Connor 14 5/11/2023 12:15 PM



